NEW ENGLAND MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

Top 30 Schools in League--6th Grade (75 Schools)
Rank

30

2017-2018 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

PO. Box 6, Sharon, Massachusetts 02067-0006

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests NEML

School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Newton Chinese Language School
Diamond Middle School
The Sage School
Park School
Trottier Middle School
Brunswick JHS
Sherwood Middle School
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Fenn School
McCarthy Middle School
Parker MS
Maimonides Sch
Wayland Middle School
Wheeler School
Renbrook School
Ottoson Middle Sch
Pike School
Dedham Middle School
Bicultural Day School
St. Bernadette School
Foote School
Mary Hogan Elem. School
Londonderry Middle School
World Academy
Capt. Samuel Douglas Acad.
Marlborough Elem. School
Lexington Christian Academy
Morse Pond School
Plouffe Academy

Top 39 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank

*1
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19

Student
Aidan D
Zach P
Ryone M
Elena B
Henry H
Victor H
Evan N
Hannah P
Saahil P
Steven Y
Andrew Z
Abi B
Derek G
Caleb G
Maxwell H
Cindy L
Achyuta R
Amanda W
Jack C
Ryan D
Michael K
Aaron L
Veronika M

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town
Lexington, MA
Newtonville, MA
Lexington, MA
Foxboro, MA
Brookline, MA
Southborough, MA
Brunswick, ME
Shrewsbury, MA
South Windsor, CT
Concord, MA
Chelmsford, MA
Chelmsford, MA
Brookline, MA
Wayland, MA
Providence, RI
West Hartford, CT
Arlington, MA
Andover, MA
Dedham, MA
Stamford, CT
Northborough, MA
New Haven, CT
Middlebury, VT
Londonderry, NH
Nashua, NH
Brookline, NH
Marlborough, CT
Lexington, MA
Falmouth, MA
Brockton, MA

School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Trottier Middle School
Math Academy
Newton Chinese Language School
Newton Chinese Language School
Fenn School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Diamond Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Lexington Christian Academy
St. Bernadette School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
The Sage School
McCarthy Middle School
Sherwood Middle School
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Maimonides Sch
Newton Chinese Language School
Diamond Middle School

Town
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Southborough, MA
Chestnut Hill, MA
Newtonville, MA
Newtonville, MA
Concord, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Northborough, MA
Lexington, MA
Foxboro, MA
Chelmsford, MA
Shrewsbury, MA
South Windsor, CT
Brookline, MA
Newtonville, MA
Lexington, MA

Team Score
169
157
150
145
139
138
137
136
136
135
132
132
131
131
130
127
126
126
125
121
120
119
118
117
116
114
114
111
111
109

Score
35
35
34
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
31
31
31
31
31



19
25
25
25
25
25
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Katherine W
Pranav C
Eason G
Owen L
Joe L
Arthur L
Cole B
Nithin C
Noah F
Aden G
Ciaran G
Ethan L
Zachary R
Quinlan R
Advaith S
Jayden Y

Jonas Clarke Middle School
Diamond Middle School

Park School

Jonas Clarke Middle School
Newton Chinese Language School
Newton Chinese Language School
The Sage School

Parker MS

Park School

The Sage School

Renbrook School

Pike School

Wayland Middle School
Brunswick JHS

Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Renbrook School

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests NEML

Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Brookline, MA
Lexington, MA
Newtonville, MA
Newtonville, MA
Foxboro, MA
Chelmsford, MA
Brookline, MA
Foxboro, MA
West Hartford, CT
Andover, MA
Wayland, MA
Brunswick, ME
South Windsor, CT
West Hartford, CT

31
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29



CONNECTICUT

Fairfield, New Haven

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Bicultural Day School

2 Foote School

3 North Haven Mid. Sch

4 St. Mary School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Yachas K
2 Noah D
2 EllaL
4 Erez F
4 Florence P

Hartford, Middlesex, Windham

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
2 Renbrook School

3 Marlborough Elem. School
4 Pomfret Community School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Ryan D
2 Ciaran G
2 Advaith S
2 Jayden Y

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests NEML

Regional Standings

Stamford
New Haven
North Haven
Bethel

School
Factorial Math
Bicultural Day School
Bicultural Day School
Bicultural Day School
Foote School

South Windsor
West Hartford
Marlborough
Pomfret Center

School
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Renbrook School
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Renbrook School

Town

Town
Milford
Stamford
Stamford
Stamford
New Haven

Town

Town
South Windsor
West Hartford
South Windsor
West Hartford

Team Score

121
119
97
75

Score
28
27
27
26
26

Team Score

136
127
114
83

Score
31
29
29
29



MAINE

Androscoqgin, Aroostook, Cumberland, Penobscot

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Brunswick JHS
2 James F. Doughty Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Quinlan R
2 Wesley H
3 Loring B
3 Evelyn P
MASSACHUSETTS

Barnstable, Bristol, Plymouth

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Morse Pond School

2 Plouffe Academy

3 North Attleboro Middle School
4 East Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Tara G
2 Keller F
3 Julian C
4 Juliana B

Regional Standings

Brunswick
Bangor
School
Brunswick JHS
Brunswick JHS
Brunswick JHS
Brunswick JHS
Falmouth
Brockton
North Attleboro
Brockton
School
Morse Pond School
Morse Pond School
Plouffe Academy

North Attleboro Middle School

Berkshire, Essex, Franklin, Hampden, Hampshire, Suffolk

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Pike School
2 Lee Elem. Scool

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Ethan L

2 Sudeep C

3 Max G

3 Sarah H

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Andover
Lee

School
Pike School
Pike School
Pike School
Pike School

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests NEML

Town

Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick

Town

Falmouth
Falmouth
Brockton

Town

Town

North Attleboro

Town

Andover
Andover
Andover
Andover

Town

Team Score

137
100

Score
29
28
27
27

Team Score

111
109
107
90

Score
26
25
24
23

Team Score

126
78

Score
29
26
24
24



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests NEML

Middlesex

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

1 Jonas Clarke Middle School

2 Newton Chinese Language School
3 Diamond Middle School

4 Fenn School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
Aidan D
Zach P
Elena B
Henry H
Victor H
Evan N
Hannah P
Saahil P
Steven Y
Andrew Z

W W W W W W W W

Norfolk

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 The Sage School

2 Park School

3 Maimonides Sch

4 Dedham Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Achyuta R
2 Michael K
3 Eason G
4 Cole B
4 Noah F
4 Aden G

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Regional Standings

Lexington
Newtonville
Lexington
Concord

School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Math Academy
Newton Chinese Language School
Newton Chinese Language School
Fenn School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Diamond Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School

Foxboro
Brookline
Brookline
Dedham

School
The Sage School
Maimonides Sch
Park School
The Sage School
Park School
The Sage School

Town

Lexington
Lexington

Town

Chestnut Hill

Newtonville
Newtonville
Concord
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington

Town

Foxboro
Brookline
Brookline
Foxboro
Brookline
Foxboro

Town

Team Score

169
157
150
135

Score
35
35
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33

Team Score

145
139
131
125

Score
32
31
30
29
29
29



Worcester

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1
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School

Trottier Middle School
Sherwood Middle School
St. Bernadette School
Auburn Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank

N N N R

Carroll, Hillsborough, Rockingham, Strafford

Student
Ryone M
Maxwell H
Jack C
Anna C
Vishnu M

NEW HAMPSHIRE

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1
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School

Londonderry Middle School
World Academy

Capt. Samuel Douglas Acad.
Mountain View Middle Sch

Top Students in Region

Rank

B S L I S A

Student
Ayush C
Sean O
David S
Nevan J
Sarah R
Hrushikesh S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Southborough

Shrewsbury

Northborough

Auburm

School
Trottier Middle School
St. Bernadette School
Sherwood Middle School
MAC-Medway Academy for
Sherwood Middle School

Londonderry
Nashua
Brookline
Goffstown

School
World Academy
Londonderry Middle School
World Academy
Capt. Samuel Douglas Acad.
Capt. Samuel Douglas Acad.
World Academy

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests NEML
Regional Standings

Town

Town
Southborough
Northborough
Shrewsbury
Milford
Shrewsbury

Town

Town
Nashua
Londonderry
Nashua
Brookline
Brookline
Nashua

Team Score

138
136
120
86

Score
34
32
31
28
28

Team Score

117
116
114
104

Score
27
26
26
25
25
25



RHODE ISLAND

Kent, Providence

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Wheeler School
2 La Salle Academy

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
Quinn K

Max J

Josh S

Luke N

Franklin P

e L S

VERMONT

Addison, Bennington, Chittenden

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Mary Hogan Elem. School
2 Edmunds Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Milo R
2 Elliot M
3 Toby D
4 Walter H
4 Zachary N

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests NEML

Regional Standings

Providence
Providence

School

Wheeler School
Wheeler School
Wheeler School
Wheeler School
Wheeler School

Middlebury
Burlington

School

Mary Hogan Elem
Mary Hogan Elem
Mary Hogan Elem
Mary Hogan Elem
Mary Hogan Elem.

. School
. School
. School
. School
. School

Town

Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence

Town

Middlebury
Middlebury
Middlebury
Middlebury
Middlebury

Town

Town

Team Score

130
93

Score
28
26
26
25
25

Team Score

118
93

Score
26
25
23
22
22



Top 29 Schools in League--7th Grade (80 Schools)

Rank

29

School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Pike School
Oak MS
Park School
Fenn School
The Sage School
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Amity Middle School-Bethany
Wayland Middle School
Foote School
Trottier Middle School
Brunswick JHS
Hollis Brookline Middle School
World Academy
Ottoson Middle Sch
McCarthy Middle School
Londonderry Middle School
Amity Middle School
St. Sebastian's School
Mountain View Middle Sch
Parker MS
Maimonides Sch
Edmunds Middle School
North Attleboro Middle School
Auburn Middle School
Renbrook School
Dedham Middle School
St. Bernadette School
Wheeler School

Top 39 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank
*1

Student
William D
Ho Tin F
RyanY
Yunfei Z
Patrick C
Jason K
Aditya K
Jeff L
Aahan M
Kira T
Ben M
Alex S
Jason Z
Jasmine F
Thomas M
Amy M
William W
Will G
Ryan S
Benjamin C
Vehaan K
Michael N
Rafi N
Ayan N
Neel S
Carson W
Sami W
Henry Z
William L
John Q
Ronak R
Sam R

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Lexington, MA
Andover, MA

Shrewsbury, MA

Brookline, MA
Concord, MA
Foxboro, MA

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests NEML

Town

South Windsor, CT

Bethany, CT
Wayland, MA

New Haven, CT

Southborough, MA

Brunswick, ME
Hollis, NH
Nashua, NH
Arlington, MA

Chelmsford, MA
Londonderry, NH

Orange, CT
Needham, MA
Goffstown, NH

Chelmsford, MA

Brookline, MA
Burlington, VT

North Attleboro, MA

Auburn, ME

West Hartford, CT

Dedham, MA

Northborough, MA

Providence, RI

School
The Sage School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Foote School
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Pike School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Fenn School
Pike School
Newton Chinese Language School
Oak MS
Brunswick JHS
Foote School
Oak MS
Park School
Amity Middle School-Bethany
Auburn Middle School
Fenn School
Wayland Middle School
Ottoson Middle Sch
Trottier Middle School
Park School
Wayland Middle School
World Academy
Trottier Middle School
Hollis Brookline Middle School
Oak MS
Academy of Aerospace & Engineering
Park School

Town
Foxboro, MA
Lexington, MA
New Haven, CT
South Windsor, CT
Andover, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Concord, MA
Andover, MA
Newtonville, MA
Shrewsbury, MA
Brunswick, ME
New Haven, CT
Shrewsbury, MA
Brookline, MA
Bethany, CT
Auburn, ME
Concord, MA
Wayland, MA
Arlington, MA
Southborough, MA
Brookline, MA
Wayland, MA
Nashua, NH
Southborough, MA
Hollis, NH
Shrewsbury, MA
Windsor, CT
Brookline, MA

Team Score
171
153
146
146
145
144
143
139
138
137
135
134
131
130
129
126
124
123
122
121
118
117
116
116
113
113
112
112
110

Score
35
35
35
35
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
29



29
29
29
29
29
29
29

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Divya S
Jaeyong S
Jaisen S
Sarah T
Dylan W
Henry Y
Rebecca Y

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests NEML

Parker MS

Pike School

Hampstead Academy
Maimonides Sch

Londonderry Middle School
Amity Middle School-Bethany
Pike School

Chelmsford, MA
Andover, MA
Hampstead, NH
Brookline, MA
Londonderry, NH
Bethany, CT
Andover, MA

29
29
29
29
29
29
29



CONNECTICUT

Fairfield, New Haven

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Amity Middle School-Bethany
2 Foote School

3 Amity Middle School

4 Bicultural Day School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 RyanY
2 Amy M
3 Ryan S
4 Henry Y

Hartford, Middlesex, Windham

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
2 Renbrook School

3 John Winthrop JHS

4 Pomfret Community School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Yunfei Z
2 Ronak R
3 Saisaketh K
3 Jason S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests NEML

Regional Standings

Bethany
New Haven
Orange
Stamford

School
Foote School
Foote School
Amity Middle School-Bethany
Amity Middle School-Bethany

South Windsor
West Hartford
Deep River
Pomfret Center

School
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Academy of Aerospace &
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch

Town

Town
New Haven
New Haven
Bethany
Bethany

Town

Town
South Windsor
Windsor
South Windsor
South Windsor

Team Score

139
137
123
101

Score
35
32
31
29

Team Score

143
113
107
100

Score
35
29
28
28



MAINE

Androscoqgin, Aroostook, Cumberland, Penobscot

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Brunswick JHS

2 Auburn Middle School

3 Falmouth Middle School

4 William S. Cohen School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Thomas M
2 Benjamin C
3 Jack N
4 Hannah W
MASSACHUSETTS

Barnstable, Bristol, Plymouth

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 North Attleboro Middle School
2 Plouffe Academy

3 North Middle School

4 Ashfield Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Ishaan S
2 Sneha S
3 Aprameya P
4 Hannah Z

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests NEML

Regional Standings

Town

Brunswick

Auburmn

Falmouth

Bangor

School Town
Brunswick JHS Brunswick
Auburn Middle School Auburn
Brunswick JHS Brunswick
Brunswick JHS Brunswick
Town

North Attleboro

Brockton

Brockton

Brockton

School Town

North Attleboro Middle School North Attleboro
North Attleboro Middle School North Attleboro
North Attleboro Middle School North Attleboro
Plouffe Academy Brockton

Team Score

134
113
109
107

Score
32
30
28
27

Team Score

116
100
90
81

Score
26
25
24
22



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests NEML
Regional Standings

Berkshire, Essex, Franklin, Hampden, Hampshire, Suffolk

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
1 Pike School Andover 153

2 Williston Northamp. Sch Easthampton 99

3 Academy at Charlemont Charlemont 83

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score

1 Patrick C Pike School Andover 34

2 Alex S Pike School Andover 33

3 Jaeyong S Pike School Andover 29

3 Rebecca Y Pike School Andover 29
Middlesex

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
1 Jonas Clarke Middle School Lexington 171
2 Fenn School Concord 145
3 Wayland Middle School Wayland 138
4 Ottoson Middle Sch Arlington 129

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Ho Tin F Jonas Clarke Middle School Lexington 35
2 Jason K Jonas Clarke Middle School Lexington 34
2 Aditya K Jonas Clarke Middle School Lexington 34
2 Jeff L Jonas Clarke Middle School Lexington 34
2 Aahan M Jonas Clarke Middle School Lexington 34
2 Kira T Jonas Clarke Middle School Lexington 34
Norfolk

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Park School Brookline 146
2 The Sage School Foxboro 144
3 St. Sebastian's School Needham 122
4 Maimonides Sch Brookline 117

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 William D The Sage School Foxboro 35
2 Will G Park School Brookline 31
3 Neel S Park School Brookline 30
4 Sam R Park School Brookline 29
4 Sarah T Maimonides Sch Brookline 29

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests NEML

Regional Standings
Worcester

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Oak MS Shrewsbury 146

2 Trottier Middle School Southborough 135

3 St. Bernadette School Northborough 112

4 Auburn Middle School Auburn 96

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Jasmine F Oak MS Shrewsbury 32
1 William W Oak MS Shrewsbury 32
3 Ayan N Trottier Middle School Southborough 30
3 Henry Z Trottier Middle School Southborough 30

NEW HAMPSHIRE

Carroll, Hillsborough, Rockingham, Strafford

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Hollis Brookline Middle School Hollis 131
2 World Academy Nashua 130
3 Londonderry Middle School Londonderry 124
4 Mountain View Middle Sch Goffstown 121

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Sami W World Academy Nashua 30
2 William L Hollis Brookline Middle School Hollis 29
2 Jaisen S Hampstead Academy Hampstead 29
2 Dylan W Londonderry Middle School Londonderry 29

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests NEML
Regional Standings

RHODE ISLAND

Kent, Providence

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Wheeler School Providence 110

St. Augustine School Providence 90
3 La Salle Academy Providence 87

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score

1 Harry F Wheeler School Providence 26

2 Teague S Wheeler School Providence 24

3 Thomas S St. Augustine School Providence 23

4 Zachariah G St. Augustine School Providence 21
VERMONT

Addison, Bennington, Chittenden

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score

*1 Edmunds Middle School Burlington 116

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Kai D Edmunds Middle School Burlington 25
1 Zoe P Edmunds Middle School Burlington 25
3 Hugo C Edmunds Middle School Burlington 23
4 Sadie H Edmunds Middle School Burlington 22

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Rank

29

Top 38 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank
*1
*1
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School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Oak MS
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Boston Latin School
Ottoson Middle Sch
Pike School
Foote School
Oak Hill Middle School
Park School
The Sage School
World Academy
Falmouth Middle School
Fenn School
Londonderry Middle School
John Winthrop JHS
Trottier Middle School
McCarthy Middle School
Ashland Middle School
Wheeler School
Amity Middle School
Maimonides Sch
Renbrook School
Groton-Dunstable MS North
Parker MS
Bicultural Day School
Brunswick JHS
Two Rivers Magnet MS
St. Bernadette School
Freeport Middle School

Student
Karthik S
William Y
Anna Z
Arthur H
Kunal K
Michael N
Gideon T
Graham V
Ronit A
Nitya B
Sammy C
Owen J
Aryan K
Shreya K
Aryan K
Renee M
Jaideep N
Sheela P
Kevin P
Aaroosh R
Kyle R
Alina S
Alexander T
Fangze T
Mira Y
Powell Z
Nithya A
Arnav B
Sylvia H
Kathleen H
Archit K
Evan M

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests NEML
Top 29 Schools in League--8th Grade (85 Schools)

Town

Lexington, MA
Shrewsbury, MA
South Windsor, CT
Boston, MA
Arlington, MA
Andover, MA

New Haven, CT
Newton, MA
Brookline, MA
Foxboro, MA
Nashua, NH
Falmouth, ME
Concord, MA
Londonderry, NH
Deep River, CT
Southborough, MA
Chelmsford, MA
Ashland, MA
Providence, RI
Orange, CT
Brookline, MA
West Hartford, CT
Groton, MA
Chelmsford, MA
Stamford, CT
Brunswick, ME
East Hartford, CT
Northborough, MA
Freeport, ME

School
Oak MS
Pike School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Ottoson Middle Sch
Oak MS
ThinkForFun
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Newton Chinese Language School
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
ThinkForFun
Oak MS
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
King Philip Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
The Sage School
Oak MS
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Boston Latin School
Jonas Clarke Middle School
ThinkForFun
Pike School
Groton-Dunstable MS North
Boston Latin School
Diamond Middle School
Jonas Clarke Middle School

Town
Shrewsbury, MA
Andover, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
South Windsor, CT
Lexington, MA
Arlington, MA
Shrewsbury, MA
Nashua, NH
Lexington, MA
Newtonville, MA
South Windsor, CT
Nashua, NH
Shrewsbury, MA
Lexington, MA
South Windsor, CT
Norfolk, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Foxboro, MA
Shrewsbury, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA
Boston, MA
Lexington, MA
Nashua, NH
Andover, MA
Groton, MA
Boston, MA
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA

Team Score
170
165
160
155
155
155
147
143
142
141
140
139
139
137
135
135
131
129
127
126
126
123
122
121
118
118
118
116
115

Score
35
35
35
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
32
32



27
27
27
27
27
27

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Aryan N
Kai P
Manav P
Pranav R
Eric T
Tianyi Y

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests NEML

Jonas Clarke Middle School
Williston Northamp. Sch
Foote School

Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
Jonas Clarke Middle School
Diamond Middle School

Lexington, MA
Easthampton, MA
New Haven, CT
South Windsor, CT
Lexington, MA
Lexington, MA

32
32
32
32
32
32



CONNECTICUT

Fairfield, New Haven

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Foote School

2 Amity Middle School

3 Bicultural Day School

4 Amity Middle School-Bethany

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Manav P
2 Pranav K
2 Sophie V
2 Jasmine X

Hartford, Middlesex, Windham

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch
2 John Winthrop JHS

3 Renbrook School

4 Two Rivers Magnet MS

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Michael N
2 Aryan K
2 Jaideep N
4 Pranav R

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests NEML
Regional Standings

Town

New Haven

Orange

Stamford

Bethany

School Town
Foote School New Haven
Factorial Math Milford
Foote School New Haven
Foote School New Haven
Town

South Windsor

Deep River

West Hartford

East Hartford

School Town

Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch South Windsor
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch South Windsor
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch South Windsor
Timothy Edwards Mid. Sch South Windsor

Team Score

147
126
118
107

Score
32
30
30
30

Team Score

160
135
123
118

Score
34
33
33
32



MAINE

Androscoqgin, Aroostook, Cumberland, Penobscot

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Falmouth Middle School

2 Brunswick JHS

3 Freeport Middle School

4 Durham Community School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Piper W
1 Andrew Y
3 Alexandra D
4 Chloe B
MASSACHUSETTS

Barnstable, Bristol, Plymouth

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 North Attleboro Middle School
2 Plouffe Academy

3 Ashfield Middle School

3 North Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Kasey O
2 Andrew N
3 Alex D
3 Nikolas K
3 Michael P

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests NEML

Regional Standings

Town

Falmouth

Brunswick

Freeport

Durham

School Town
Durham Community School Durham
Falmouth Middle School Falmouth
Falmouth Middle School Falmouth
Falmouth Middle School Falmouth
Town

North Attleboro

Brockton

Brockton

Brockton

School Town

North Attleboro Middle School North Attleboro
North Attleboro Middle School North Attleboro
Plouffe Academy Brockton
North Attleboro Middle School North Attleboro
Plouffe Academy Brockton

Team Score

139
118
115
114

Score
30
30
29
28

Team Score

111
106
92
92

Score
25
23
22
22
22



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests NEML

Regional Standings

Berkshire, Essex, Franklin, Hampden, Hampshire, Suffolk

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1
*1
3

School

Boston Latin School

Pike School

Williston Northamp. Sch
Wilbraham Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank

W W W N -

Middlesex

Student
William Y
Mira Y
Arnav B
Kathleen H
Kai P

Top Schools in Region

Rank

AW N~

School

Jonas Clarke Middle School
Ottoson Middle Sch

Oak Hill Middle School
Fenn School

Top Students in Region

Rank

N NN =

Norfolk

Student
Anna Z
Arthur H
Kunal K
Gideon T
Graham V

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1

E- VAT S

School

Park School

The Sage School
Maimonides Sch
Dedham Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank

W W = =

Student
Sheela P
Kyle R
James G
Kai T

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town
Boston
Andover
Easthampton
Wilbraham
School Town
Pike School Andover
Boston Latin School Boston
Pike School Andover
Boston Latin School Boston
Williston Northamp. Sch Easthampton
Town
Lexington
Arlington
Newton
Concord
School Town
Jonas Clarke Middle School Lexington
Jonas Clarke Middle School Lexington
Jonas Clarke Middle School Lexington
Jonas Clarke Middle School Lexington
Ottoson Middle Sch Arlington
Town
Brookline
Foxboro
Brookline
Dedham
School Town
King Philip Middle School Norfolk
The Sage School Foxboro
Park School Brookline
Park School Brookline

Team Score

155
155
101
85

Score
35
33
32
32
32

Team Score

170
155
143
139

Score
35
34
34
34
34

Team Score

142
141
126
104

Score
33
33
31
31



Worcester

Top Schools in Region

Rank

AW N~

School

Oak MS

Trottier Middle School
St. Bernadette School
Overlook Middle Sch

Top Students in Region

Rank

NN =

Student
Karthik S
Ronit A
Aryan K
Alina S

NEW HAMPSHIRE

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests NEML

Regional Standings

Carroll, Hillsborough, Rockingham, Strafford

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1

E- VI S

School

World Academy

Londonderry Middle School
Hollis Brookline Middle School
Mountain View Middle Sch

Top Students in Region

Rank

B A W= —~

Student
Nitya B
Shreya K
Nithya A
Sam D
Rowan R

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Shrewsbury
Southborough
Northborough
Ashburnham
School
Oak MS
Oak MS
Oak MS
Oak MS
Nashua
Londonderry
Hollis
Goffstown
School
ThinkForFun
ThinkForFun
ThinkForFun
World Academy

Londonderry Middle School

Town

Shrewsbury
Shrewsbury
Shrewsbury
Shrewsbury

Town

Nashua
Nashua
Nashua
Nashua
Londonderry

Town

Town

Team Score

165
135
116
110

Score
35
33
33
33

Team Score

140
137
110
105

Score
33
33
32
31
31



RHODE ISLAND

Kent, Providence

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Wheeler School
2 St. Augustine School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Paul C
2 Noah M
2 Amol R
4 Oscar L
4 Genevieve S

VERMONT

Addison, Bennington, Chittenden

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

*1 Edmunds Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Rebecca C
2 Jean-Pierre B
3 River B
3 Nancy M
3 Elise P

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests NEML

Regional Standings

Providence
Providence

School
Wheeler School
Wheeler School
Wheeler School
Wheeler School
Wheeler School

Burlington

School
Edmunds Middle School
Edmunds Middle School
Edmunds Middle School
Edmunds Middle School
Edmunds Middle School

Town

Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence

Town

Burlington
Burlington
Burlington
Burlington
Burlington

Town

Town

Team Score

127
88

Score
29
26
26
23
23

Team Score

110

Score
28
22
20
20
20



